SWISSDIS
Swissdis AG
Grasweg 7
CH-4911 Schwarzhäusern
Tel.: +41 62 919 44 00
Fax: +41 62 919 44 01

 SDO12864J
 19 of 20
12.Numbering system
SD  O  12864  J  -  G   Y    Y  - O6
○1  ○2     ○3    ○4     ○5    ○6    ○7 ○8 ○9
1 .Brand Name
SD
2. Display Type
C Character Type
G Graphic Type
O COG
S Segment Type
3. Number of Pixels
Character Module Characters per line × Lines
Graphic Module Row Dots × Column Dots
4. Series number
1-9 Series Number
5 LCD Polarize
Normal Temperature Wide Temperature
6:00 12:00 6:00 12:00
Reflective A B C D
Transflective E F G H
Transmissive I J K L
6 LCD Mode:
TN STN FSTN DFSTN
Positive P
G Gray
F
Y Yellow/Green
Negative N B Blue W D
.
 SDO12864J
 20 of 20
7. Backlight
None N None
EL
I White
U Blue Green
LED
A Amber
B Blue
E Yellow/Green, edge
G Green
R Red
W White
Y Yellow/Green
CCFL C White
8. IC font  Character
Cyrillic/English CC
Japanese/English JC
European/English RC , EC
8. Graphic
X Without Negative Voltage
V Negative Voltage
T Temperature Compensation
B Chinese BIG 5
G Chinese GB
9. Special code
 2 1  o f  2 1
13.Label type
Swissdis AG
109256
SDO12864J-GYY-O6
''QC-06 OK 150205-1K''  > QC number and datacode
 SDO12864J